900330887 07/13/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900330260

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/02/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StoneRiver RegEd, Inc.		
Street Address:	2100 Gateway Centre Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Morrisville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27560		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889018	CEAUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2460390	REGED
Registration Number:	4576281	REGED SCORE
Serial Number:	85467256	REGED STRATEGIC COMPLIANCE AND OPERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049067-0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/

TRADEMARK 900330887 REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0034

DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=StoneRiver RegED Partial Re	elease of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif			
source=StoneRiver RegED Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif				
source=StoneRiver RegED Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif				
source=StoneRiver RegED Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0035

CH \$115.00 388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/02/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StoneRiver RegEd, Inc.		
Street Address:	2100 Gateway Centre Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Morrisville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27560		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889018	CEAUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2460390	REGED
Registration Number:	4576281	REGED SCORE
Serial Number:	85467256	REGED STRATEGIC COMPLIANCE AND OPERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049067-0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0036

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made as of July 2, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, StoneRiver RegEd, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, and Compliance Assurance Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 12, 2014 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded on September 15, 2014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5362, Frame 0416 and Reel 033740, Frame 0672, pursuant to which certain of the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of such Grantors in certain Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights (as defined therein), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ((i) the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing and (iii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, are herein referred to as the "Released IP"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, such Grantors have requested and Administrative Agent has consented to release its security interest in the Released IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent does hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse, fully release, terminate, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released IP (but Administrative Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the IP Security Agreement in all Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, other than the Released IP).

Administrative Agent agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantors, to perform all necessary acts to affect the release and termination of its security interest and lien in the Released IP, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

CH\2094908.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Patrick Reardon

Name: Pat Reardon

Title: Authorized officer

Schedule A Released IP

Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Compliance Assurance Corporation – U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMPLY ON DEMAND ENTERPRISE	4500517	3/25/14
(CODE)		
CODE	4539124	5/27/14

StoneRiver RegEd, Inc. – U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CEAUTHORITY	3889018	12/14/10
REGED	2460390	6/12/01
REGED SCORE	4576281	7/29/14

StoneRiver RegEd, Inc. – U.S. Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
REGED STRATEGIC AND	85467256	11/8/11
OPERATIONAL RISK ENGINE		